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Key Insights

The Meredith Poll conducted a survey of North Carolina registered voters. The online
sample--fr



The generic ballots for U.S. House, N.C. Senate, N.C. House, and the Supreme Court races
have similar margins to the US Senate race. In the U.S. House generic ballot, Republican
candidates are favored by almost three points—just inside the confidence interval. The
margins for N.C. Senate and N.C. House are smaller, but still slightly favor Republican
candidates. The margin for the N.C. Supreme Court are equally small, but have Democratic
candidates slightly ahead.

“Since the U.S. House races, along with those for the N.C. Senate and N.C. House are decided
on a district level, generic ballots only show broad trends and may not reflect how
individual races are heading,” said David McLennan. “The small margins indicate that the
competitive races—in U.S. House District 13 and about 15% of the legislative races—may
be extremely close this year. There are more undecided voters at this late stage of the
campaign, so they will have a large voice in how these competitive races turn out.

“The Supreme Court races are very important this year with the Court currently divided
between four Democratic justices and three Republican ones,” said McLennan. “I suspect
the Supreme Court races might go as the U.S. Senate race goes. If Ted Budd does well, the
two Republican candidates may win. If Cherie Beasley wins the U.S. Senate race, the
Democratic candidates may prevail.”

DIRECTION OF THE COUNTRY AND STATE
North Carolinians continue to be dissatisfied with the direction of the country and state.
Over 70 percent of respondents were not satisfied with the direction of the country. Every



by inflation and other factors, so may feel like the state is doing reasonably well,” said David
McLennan.

APPROVAL OF PR



Topline Results

Satisfaction with the way thi�hi�tɧ e



About the same 66 9.1

Don’t know 18 2.5

N=724

Politically divided in five years
And thinking about five years from now, do you think the country will be:

Response Number Percentage

More politically divided 298 41.2

Less politically divided 103 14.2

About the same 191 26.4

Don’t know 132 18.2

N=724

The Major Parties

Thinking about the political parties, please tell me if each of the phrases below best
describes the Democratic Party and its leaders, the Republican Party and its leaders,
both, or neither.

More extreme
Is more extreme in its positions

Response Number Percentage

The Democratic Party 253 34.9

The Republican Party 261 36.1

Both 155 21.4

Neither 28 3.9

Don’t know 27 3.7

N= 724
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Both 38 5.3

Neither 261 36.1

Don’t know 38 5.3

N=  724

Is a third party needed

In your view, do the Democratic and Republican parties do an adequate job of
representing the American people, or do they do such a poor job that a third party is
needed?

Response Number Percentage

The two parties do an
adequate job of
representing Americans

138 19.1

The two parties do not do
an adequate job of
representing Americans and
a third party is needed.

445 61.5

Don’t know 141 19.5

N=  724

Approval Ratings
Biden Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Response Number Percentage

Strongly approve 104 14.4

Somewhat approve 195 26.9

Somewhat disapprove 135 18.7

Strongly disapprove 267 36.9

Don’t know 23 3.2

N=  724
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Cooper Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Roy Cooper is handling his job as governor?

Response Number Percentage

Strongly approve 156 21.6

Somewhat approve 272 37.6

Somewhat disapprove 134 18.5

Strongly disapprove 105 14.5

Don’t know 57 7.9

N=  724

2022 Midterm Elections
Likelihood of voting
Have you already voted, or are you planning to vote in the midterm elections?

Response Number Percentage

Definitely not 30 4.1

Probably not 62 8.6

Probably yes 155 21.4

Definitely yes 477 65.9

N=  724
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US Senate Race
If the election was held today, which candidate for the US Senate from North Carolina
would you vote for? If you already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Response Number Percentage

Democrat Cheri Beasley 309 42.7

Republican Ted Budd 318 43.9

Green Party Candidate
Matthew Hoh

7 1.1

Libertarian Shannon Bray 25 4

Someone else 12 1.9

Don’t know 41 6.7

N=  724

House Generic Ballot
If the elections for the US House of Representatives were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate in your district? If you
already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Response Number Percentage

Democratic candidate 310 42.8

Republican candidate 331 45.7

Another candidate 3.6 3.6

Don’t know 50 7.9

N= 724

General Assembly Senate Generic Ballot
If the elections for the General Assembly in Raleigh were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for
North Carolina Senate in your district? If you already voted, please indicate who you
voted for..

Response Number Percentage

Democratic candidate 317 43.8
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Republican candidate 324 44.7

Another candidate 23 3.6

Don’t know 50 7.9

N=  724

General Assembly House Generic Ballot

If the elections for the General Assembly in Raleigh were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for
North Carolina House in your district? If you already voted, please indicate who you
voted for.

Response Number Percentage

Democratic candidate 278 44

Republican candidate 280 44.3

Another candidate 21 3.3

Don’t know 53 8.4

N=  724

NC Supreme Court Generic Ballot
If the elections for North Carolina’s Supreme Court were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for N.C.
Supreme Court? If you already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Response Number Percentage

Democratic candidate 325 44.9

Republican candidate 316 43.7

Another candidate 17 2.7

Don’t know 55 8.7

N=  724

13



Demographics

Lastly, we would like to ask some questions about you.

How would you characterize where you live

Response Number Percentage

Urban 132 18.2

Rural 230 31.8

Suburban 355 49

Don’t know 1 1

N= 724

Were you born in North Carolina or somewhere else?

Response Number Percentage

Born in North Carolina 377 52.1

Born somewhere else 347 47.9

N=724

What is your gender?

Response Number Percentage

Male 324 44.8

Female 394 54.4

Non-binary/third gender 4 2

Prefer not to say 2 .3

N=  724
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Prefer not to say 0.0 50.0 50.0

18-24 32.7 54.5 12.7

25-40 35.6 58.0 6.4

41-56 16.2 79.7 4.1

57-75 17.6 79.4 3.0

76+ 13.3 77.1 9.6

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0

Less than high school
diploma

8.3 83.3 8.3

High school diploma 27.9 64.2 7.9

Some college 17.1 78.1 4.8

Bachelor’s degree 18.5 76.3 5.2

Graduate or professional
degree

32.7 62.8 4.4

Prefer not to say 100.0 0.0 0.0

Very liberal 43.4 49.5 7.1

Somewhat liberal 33.3 56.5 10.2

Somewhere in the middle 19.7 74.1 6.3

Somewhat conservative 11.2 85.7 3.1

Very conservative 15.0 85.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 23.5 58.8 17.6
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Urban 43.2 56.1 0.8

Suburban 18.6 74.6 6.8

Rural 17.4 77.0 5.7

Don’t know 0.0 57.1 42.9

Direction of the state

All in all, are you satisfied with the direction of North Carolina today?

Yes No Don’t Know

Democrat 57.5 31.3 11.2

Republican 26.9 63.8 9.2

Unaffiliated 30.1 53.8 16.2

Other 23.1 53.8 23.1

Don’t know 20.0 60.0 20.0

White 35.5 53.0 11.4

Black or African American 53.4 31.9 14.7

Hispanic or Latino 35.0 50.0 15.0

Asian, Native Hawaiian, or
Pacific Islander

53.3 33.9 13.3

Other 30.0 70.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 80.0 20.0

Male 42.6 48.8 8.6

Female 35.8 49.7 14.5
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Non-binary/third gender 25.0 25.0 50.0

Prefer not to say 50.0 50.0 0.0

18-24 49.1 32.7 18.2

25-40 48.4 39.9 11.7

41-56 31.5 57.9 10.7

57-75 37.7 51.3 11.1

76+ 31.3 54.2 14.5

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0

Less than high school
diploma

25.0 50.0 25.0

High school diploma 38.8 49.1 12.1

Some college 32.9 55.5 11.6

Bachelor’s degree 37.6 49.1 13.2

Graduate or professional
degree

50.4 41.6 8.0

Prefer not to say 100.0 0.0 0.0

Very liberal 49.5 37.4 13.1

Somewhat liberal 52.8 34.3 13.0

Somewhere in the middle 41.8 46.9 11.3

Somewhat conservative 29.2 55.9 14.9

Very conservative 25.0 70.0 5.0

Prefer not to say 17.6 58.8 23.5
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Male 85.8 5.2 7.7 1.2

Female







Somewhere in the middle 41.4 13.0 29.7 15.9

Somewhat conservative 36.0 15.5 27.3 21.1

Very conservative 54.0 10.0 18.0 18.0

Prefer not to say 23.5 11.8 23.5 41.2

Urban 50.0 20.5 17.4 12.1

Suburban 40.3 13.2 30.4 16.1

Rural 37.8 12.6 25.7 23.9

Don’t know 28.6 0.0 14.3 57.1

The Major Parties
Is more extreme

Thinking about the political parties, please tell me if each of the phrases below best
describes the Democratic Party and its leaders, the Republican Party and its leaders,
both, or neither.

Is more extreme in its positions

The
Democratic
Party

The
Republican
Party

Both Neither Don’t Know

Democrat 22.4 55.6 16.0 3.4 2.6

Republican 57.3 20.8 17.7 1.2 3.1

Unaffiliated 22.0 30.6 35.8 6.9 4.6

Other 30.8 23.1 15.4 30.8 0.0

Don’t know 20.0 20.0 20.0 0.0 40.0

White 38.5 33.5 21.9 2.8 3.3
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Black or African
American

26.7 41.4 20.7 5.2 6.0

Hispanic or Latino 15.0 60.0 10.0 15.0 0.0

Asian, Native
Hawaiian, or Pacific
Islander

20.0 43.3 20.0 13.3 3.3

Other 30.0 50.0 20.0 0.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 20.0 20.0 40.0 0.0 20.0

Male 39.5 34.0 22.2 2.8 1.5

Female 31.0 37.8 20.0 4.8 5.6

Non-binary/third
gender

25.0 50.0 25.0 0.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

18-24 29.1 29.1 29.1 7.43 5.5

25-40 29.8 33.5 27.7 3.7 5.3

41-56 31.5 38.1 21.8 5.1

0.0

21.8

0.00.0

21.8

5.1

18-24

o sa y

21.8

5.1

Non-bina數ᡑ戀䄀

21.8

5.1�¼�Ã�‹�½�¿�¼�Ã�‹�½



Bachelor’s degree 30.7 39.0 25.4 2.8 2.1

Graduate or
professional degree

35.4 46.9 14.2 1.8 1.8

Prefer not to say 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

Very liberal 26.3 61.6 10.1 1.0 1.0

Somewhat liberal 12.0 63.9 18.5 3.7 1.9

Somewhere in the
middle

21.3 35.6 31.8 5.4 5.9

Somewhat
conservative

57.8 16.8 19.3 1.9 4.3

Very conservative 68.0 14.0 16.0 1.0 1.0

Prefer not to say 11.8 29.4 11.8 35.3 11.8

Urban 37.9 40.2 17.4 3.0 1.5

Suburban 30.4 39.7 22.3 3.7 3.9

Rural 40.9 28.7 21.7 4.3 4.3

Don’t know 14.3 14.3 42.9 14.3 14.3
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Can better manage the federal g al g



25-40 35.6 25.0 13.8 19.7 5.9

41-56 26.4 39.6 7.1 22.3 4.6

57-75 32.7 42.2 2.5 20.6 2.0

76+ 36.1 47.0 4.8 9.6 2.4

Prefer not to say 0.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0

Less than high school
diploma

25.0 58.3 8.3 0.0 8.3

High school diploma 27.3 38.8 9.1 17.0 7.9

Some college 26.7 37.7 4.8 26.0 4.8

Bachelor’s degree 31.0 36.6 9.1 20.9 2.4

Graduate or
professional degree

44.2 31.9 6.2 15.9 1.8

Prefer not to say 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Very liberal 68.7 9.1 8.1 10.1 4.0

Somewhat liberal 63.9 5.6 7.4 19.4 3.7

Somewhere in the
middle

26.4 26.8 9.2 31.4 6.3

Somewhat
conservative

7.5 67.1 6.2 16.1 3.1

Very conservative 13.0 75.0 7.0 5.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 11.8 29.4 5.9 41.2 11.8

Urban 46.2 24.2 10.6 16.7 2.3

Suburban 29.9 35.5 7.9 22.8 3.9
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Urban 53.8 19.7 8.3 18.2 0.0

Suburban 38.9 29.6 6.2 21.4 3.9

Rural 30.9 40.4 3.5 21.3 3.9

Don’t know 28.6 28.6 14.3 14.3 14.3
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25-40 31.4 19.1 9.6 35.6 4.3

41-56 27.9 28.4 3.0 35.0 5.6

57-75 29.6 23.6 2.5 40.2 4.0

76+ 28.9 31.3 1.2 32.5 6.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0

Less than high school
diploma

16.7 66.7 8.3 0.0 8.3

High school diploma 21.8 30.3 7.3 31.5 9.1

Some college 24.7 26.7 4.8 38.4 5.5

Bachelor’s degree 30.3 22.0 3.8 39.7 4.2

Graduate or
professional degree

40.7 17.7 6.2 33.6 1.8

Prefer not to say 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

Very liberal 59.6 8.1 7.1 22.2 3.0

Somewhat liberal 51.9 3.7 1.9 32.4 10.2

Somewhere in the
middle

25.9 16.3 7.9 46.0 3.8

Somewhat
conservative

11.2 38.5 3.7 39.8 6.8

Very conservative 10.0 61.0 4.0 23.0 2.0

Prefer not to say 11.8 35.3 0.0 41.2 11.8

Urban 40.9 16.7 11.4 28.8 2.3

Suburban 28.2 23.4 4.8 37.5 6.2
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Rural 22.6 32.2 2.2 37.8 5.2

Don’t know 14.3 14.3 14.3 42.9 14.3

Third Party
In your view, do the Democratic and Republican parties do an adequate job of
representing the American people, or do they do such a poor job that a third party is
needed?

The two parties do an
adequate job of
representing
Americans

The two parties do not
do an adequate job of
representing Americans
and a third party is
needed

Don’t Know

Democrat 26.9 53.4 19.8

Republican 20.8 59.6 19.6

Unaffiliated 6.4 76.3 17.3

Other 7.7 69.2 23.1

Don’t know 0.0 60.0 40.0

White 18.6 63.0 18.4

Black or African
American

25.9 51.7 22.4
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Male 21.6 65.4 13.0

Female 16.8 58.1 25.1

Non-binary/third
gender

25.0 75.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 50.0 50.0 0.0

18-24 20.0 70.9 9.1

25-40 27.7 60.6 11.7

41-56 18.3 58.4 23.4

57-75 14.1 66.8 19.1

76+ 13.3 50.6 36.1

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0

Less than high school
diploma

8.3 66.7 25.0

High school diploma 21.2 53.3 25.5

Some college 16.4 62.3 21.2

Bachelor’s degree 16.7 68.3 15.0

Graduate or
professional degree

26.5 54.9 18.6

Prefer not to say 0.0 0.0 100.0

Very liberal 25.3 57.6 17.2

Somewhat liberal 21.3 55.6 23.1

Somewhere in the
middle

11.3 70.7 18.0
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Somewhat
conservative

18.0 66.5 15.5

Very conservative 32.0 44.0 24.0

Prefer not to say 11.8 47.1 41.2

Urban 35.6 54.5 9.8

Suburban 14.4 65.9 19.7

Rural 17.0 58.7 24.3

Don’t know 14.3 57.1 28.6

Approval
Biden approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Strongly
approve

Approve Disapprove Strongly
Disapprove

Don’t Know

Democrat 29.9 48.5 15.3 4.5 1.9

Republican 4.2 5.4 17.7 72.7 0.0

Unaffiliated 6.4 28.3 26.0 32.4 6.9

Other 15.4 15.4 7.7 53.8 7.7

Don’t know 0.0 0.0 20.0 30.0 50.0

White 12.2 22.8 17.9 44.9 2.2
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Bachelor’s degree 9.4 33.4 19.2 25.2 2.8

Graduate or
professional degree

29.2 26.5 15.9 27.4 0.9

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Very liberal 41.4 33.3 18.2 4.0 3.0

Somewhat liberal 25.9 54.6 11.1 4.6 3.7

Somewhere in the
middle

8.4 31.4 25.5 29.7 5.0

Somewhat
conservative

1.1 10.6 19.9 65.8 0.6

Very conservative 10.0 7.0 10.0 73.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 23.5 11.8 47.1 17.6

Urban 29.5 25.0 18.9 22.7 3.8
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Other 15.4 23.1 15.4 15.4 30.8

Don’t know 10.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 50.0

White 20.8 34.3



Less than high school
diploma

16.7 33.3 8.3 25.0 16.7

High school diploma 19.4 30.9 12.0 15.2 11.5

Some college 14.4 39.0 21.2 17.8 7.5

Bachelor’s degree 21.3 40.1 17.8 13.6 7.3

Graduate or
professional degree

35.4 38.9 11.5 10.6 3.5

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Very liberal 44.4 39.4 7.1 5.1 4.0

Somewhat liberal 36.1 44.4 8.3 2.8



Democrat 5.2 5.6 18.3 70.9

Republican 2.3 6.5 21.2 70.0

Unaffiliated 5.2 12.7 27.2 54.9

Other 7.7 38.5 7.7 46.2

Don’t know 0.0 30.0 30.0 40.0

White 2.4 7.6 21.2 68.9

Black or African
American

11.2 10.3 23.3 55.2

Hispanic or Latino 5.0 10.0 25.0 60.0

Asian, Native
Hawaiian, or Pacific
Islander

10.0 20.0 16.7 53.3

Other 0.0 10.0 10.0 80.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 0.0 40.0 60.0

Male 2.2 7.1 18.2 72.5

Female 5.3 5.9 24.1 60.7

Non-binary/third
gender

25.0 0.0 25.0 50.0

Prefer not to say 50.0 0.0 0.0 50.0

18-24 7.3 27.3 40.0 25.5

25-40 7.4 12.2 27.7 52.7

41-56 3.0 8.1 23.4 65.5

57-75 2.0 3.0 13.1 81.9
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76+ 2.4 2.4 10.8 84.3

Prefer not to say 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

Less than high school
diploma

0.0 16.7 41.7 41.7

High school diploma 6.7 13.9 25.5 53.9



US Senate
If the election was held today, which candidate for the US Senate from North Carolina
would you vote for? If you already voted, please indicate who you voted for.

Cheri
Beasley

Ted Budd Matthew
Hoh

Shannon
Bray

Someone
else

Don’t
know

Democrat 88.7 3.8 0.0 2.5 0.8 4.2

Republican 5.9 86.5 0.8 2.1 1.7 3.0

Unaffiliated 45.8 25.4 3.5 9.9 4.2 11.3

Other 57.1 28.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3

Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

White 41.5 46.6 0.8 3.3 2.0 5.7

Black or African
American

75.8 8.8 0.0 5.5 0.0 9.9

Hispanic or Latino 52.9 23.5 11.8 5.9 0.0 5.9

Asian, Native
Hawaiian, or
Pacific Islander

33.3 38.1 4.8 4.8 9.5 9.5

Other 55.6 33.3 0.0 11.1 0.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 40.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 20.0

Male 42.0 46.1 0.7 5.1 1.4 4.8

Female 45.5 39.8 1.5 2.7 2.4 8.1

Non-binary/third
gender

66.7 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Urban 56.6 29.2 0.0 6.6 2.8 4.7

Suburban 49.4 35.7 1.3 4.1 1.9 7.6

Rural 38.0 51.4 1.4 2.4 1.4 5.3

Don’t know 25.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0







Urban 60.4 29.2 4.7 5.7

Suburban 48.7 40.1 2.9 8.3

Rural 31.3 56.3 4.3 8.2

Don’t know 25.0 50.0 0.0 25.0

NC Senate Generic Ballot
If the elections for the General Assembly in Raleigh were being held today, would you
vote for the Republican Party’s candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for
North Carolina Senate in your district? If you already voted, please indicate who you
voted for.

Democratic
candidate

Republican
candidate

Another
candidate

Don’t know

Democrat 91.6 2.5 0.4 5.4

Republican 5.5 91.1 1.7 1.7

Unaffiliated 36.6 33.8 10.6 19.0

Other 42.9 28.6 14.3 14.3

Don’t know 14.3 14.3 0.0 71.4

White 40.1 50.7 2.7 6.5

Black or African
American

74.7 6.6 3.3 15.4

Hispanic or Latino 52.9 29.4 17.6 0.0

Asian, Native
Hawaiian, or
Pacific Islander

38.1 42.9 4.8 14.3

Other 55.6 33.3 11.1 0.0

Prefer not to say 40.0 40.0 0.0 20.0
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Male 45.6 42.9 3.1 8.5

Female 45.5 43.4 3.6 7.5

Non-binary/third
gender

66.7 33.3 0.0 0.0

Prefer not to say 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

18-24 44.4 36.1 8.3 11.1

25-40 54.3 31.1 6.0 8.6









Republican 4.8 92.8 2.4

Unaffiliated 39.9 30.4 29.7

Other 42.9 28.6 29.6

Don’t know 22.2 22.2 55.6

White 39.3 49.9 10.8

Black or African
American

77.9 8.4 13.7

Hispanic or Latino 61.1 38.9 0

Asian, Native
Hawaiian, or
Pacific Islander

42.9 38.1 19.1

Other 55.6 33.3 11.1

Prefer not to say 40 20 40

Male 46.2 43.2 10.6

Female 45 42.7 12.3

Non-binary/third
gender

100 0
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Prefer not to say 50 0 50

Less than high
school diploma

20 70 10

High school
diploma

36 49.3 14.7

Some college 38.1 50 12

College degree 48.4 40.4 11.3

Graduate or
professional
degree

62.4 30.3 7.3

Prefer not to say 100 0 0

Very libင挀
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Methodological Information

Mode: Online

Population: N.C. Registered Voters 18+

Dates in the field: October 27-30, 2022

Sample Size: 724

Credibility Interval: +/- 3.4%

Weighting Variables (NC): Gender  3.
 r  l



Weights were generated in Qualtrics using a technique known as iterative proportional fitting,
also known as raking. The weight variable was calculated based on the variables in the table
below.

The demographic information was obtained through self-report--respondents answered closed
ended questions.

Model—we used voter turnout from 2018 estimates for weighting.

Age

18-25 7.2%

26-40 15.2%

41-56 15%

57-75 23%

76+ 6.7%

Gender

Female 51%

Male 49%

Race and
Ethnicity
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White 67%

Black 20%

Other 13%

Educational
Attainment

Less than a
bachelor’s
degree

70%

Bachelor’s
degree or
higher

30%

Location—c
ounty of
residence

Rural 39%
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Urban 25%

Suburban 36%

Party

/meredith-poll

